TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM326058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spin Master Ltd.		12/04/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drumond Developments Limited	
Street Address:	Ecclesmachan House, Ecclesmachan	
City:	West Lothian, Scotland	
State/Country:	ate/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	stal Code: EH52 6NJ	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4626402	LOGO	
Registration Number:	4490101	LOGOS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda H. Wilcox Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda H. Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda H. Wilcox/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=LOGO and LOGOS Assignment - US - Executed by SML#page1.tif source=LOGO and LOGOS Assignment - US - Executed by SML#page2.tif source=LOGO and LOGOS Assignment - US - Executed by SML#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0983

900309932

U.S. TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SPIN MASTER LTD.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario and whose full post office address is 450 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5V 1B6, Canada, has adopted, used and is presently using the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A",

WHEREAS, DRUMOND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom and whose full post office address is Ecclesmachan House, Ecclesmachan, West Lothian, Scotland, UK, EH52 6NJ, is desirous of acquiring said trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPIN MASTER LTD, hereby assigns to DRUMOND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 4th day of December, 2014.

SPIN MASTER LTD.

By: Name:

Title:

Chris Harrs EVP, General Counsel

Spin Master Ltd.

On this 4th day of Dermoor, 2014, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SPIN MASTER LTD.

Notary Public

Seal

ic

DM_TOR/286663.00001/6525832.1A

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Country
LOGO	4,626,402	U.S.A.
LOGOS	4,490,101	U.S.A.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, CITY OF TORONTO

On this the 4th day of December, 2014, before me, Kalvin Sie, a notary public, personally appeared Mr. Chris Harrs, Executive Vice President and General Counsel at Spin Master Ltd., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0986